Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

voltage with 2% accuracy, over temperature protection,
and over current protection.
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23-5/TSOT-23-5
EN GND LX
FB/VOUT VIN
4
2 3
5
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
RT8008(-       )
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
J5 : TSOT-23-5
Output Voltage
Default : Adjustable
10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.
RT8008
2
DS8008-07   March  2011www.richtek.com
Layout note:
1. The distance that CIN connects to VIN is as close as possible (Under 2mm).
2. COUT should be placed near RT8008.
Typical Application Circuit
Figure 1. Fixed Voltage Regulator
Figure 2. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
4.7µF
10µF
VIN LX
GND
RT8008
EN VOUT
2.2µH
2.2V to 5.5V
VIN VOUT
CIN
L
5
34
1
2
COUT
⎟
⎠
⎞
⎜
⎝
⎛ +=
R2
R1
1 x VV REFOUT
4.7µF
10µF
VIN LX
GND